

LAR No. 364/2018
Giridhar Vs. State
CNR No. MHOS140005442018

Order Below Exh. 1

Vide Bailiff report at Exh. 14, respondents No. 3 served with notice, but he failed to appear before the Court. **Hence, reference to proceed Ex-parte against respondents No 3.**

Date:-12.08.2025

(A. A. Shaikh)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Paranda

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this PD.F file Judgment/Order/Record and Document are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer	-	Vaibhav Mohanrao Ingale Stenographer (Grade-III)
Court	-	Civil Court Senior Division, Paranda.
Date	-	12-08-2025
Order signed by the presiding officer on	-	12-08-2025
Order uploaded on	-	13-08-2025