

ORDER BELOW EXH. 21

1] The Present application is moved by the claimant for amendment, in their claim. They contending that while filing claim in title of the claim not mentioned the number of file as i.e. "File No. 2009/LNQ/CR-02", and also not mentioned in para No. 3 "Dated 23.06.2010". They also wants to mention the para in prayer clause-b, "That, compensation Rs. 6,00,000/- per acre may kindly be awarded for acquired land along with the solatium at the rate of Rs. 30% and Rs.12% component and interest 9% for first year and 15% subsequent years on enhanced amount of compensation may kindly be awarded to the claimant from the date of taking over possession on dated 23.05.2009". Therefore, as the mistake it be corrected.

2] Respondents have not taken their objection on it. Heard the Ld. Counsel for parties.

3] It appears that, there is just typographical mistake i.e. "File No. 2009/LNQ/CR-02", and also not mentioned in para No. 3 "Dated 23.06.2010". They also wants to mention the para in prayer clause-b, "That, compensation Rs. 6,00,000/- per acre may kindly be awarded for acquired land along with the solatium at the rate of Rs. 30% and Rs.12% component and interest 9% for first year and 15% subsequent years on enhanced amount of compensation may kindly be awarded to the claimant from the date of taking over possession on dated 23.05.2009" while filing claim. Proposed amendment is technical and will not change the nature of claim or defence. Considering the above

stated facts this application deserves to be allowed subject to cost.
Hence, I pass the following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is allowed, subject to cost of Rs. 300/-. The cost be paid to the state.
2. Plaintiff to carry out amendment accordingly, and file amended copy of claim till next date.

(A. A. Shaikh)

Date :-12/12/2025

Civil Judge Senior Division, Paranda

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F file Judgment/Order/Record and Document are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer	-	Vaibhav Mohanrao Ingale Stenographer (Grade-III)
Court	-	Civil Court Senior Division, Paranda.
Date	-	12-12-2025
Order signed by the presiding officer on	-	12-12-2025
Order uploaded on	-	12-12-2025